9:15 AM.

9:45 AM.

10:00 A.M.

10:45 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

11:20 A.M.

11:35 AM.

11:45 A.M.

12:15 P.M.

Commission on Aging
November 21,2019
9:15 AM.-12:15 PM.
North Potomac Recreation Center
13850 Travilah Road
Rockville, Maryland

Agenda

Refreshments/Social Time

Welcome—-Jean Dinwiddie, Chair
e Attendee Introductions

Discussion with Councilmember Evan Glass
AAA Director updates
Liaison Updates

Commission on Aging Business

e Approval of October COA minutes

Budget Report

Report on Meeting with P1O Director, 11/1
Report on Legislative Breakfast, 11/14

Report on HHS & T&E Council Cmte Mtg, 11/14

Upcoming Events

e 11/22/19 Meeting with HR Director

e 12/6/19 Second meeting with P1O Director

e 12/19/19 Holiday Party—Tandoori Nights, Kentlands
o $22 per person
o RSVP to Rev Vikram

e 3/18/20 Public Forum—Save the Date

Committee Reports

e Aging in Community
e Health and Wellness
e Public Policy

Adjourn



