Commission on Aging November 21,2019 9:15 A.M.-12:15 P.M. North Potomac Recreation Center 13850 Travilah Road Rockville, Maryland

Agenda

9:15 A.M.	Refreshments/Social Time
9:45 A.M.	Welcome Jean Dinwiddie, Chair Attendee Introductions
10:00 A.M.	Discussion with Councilmember Evan Glass
10:45 A.M.	AAA Director updates
11:00 A.M.	Liaison Updates
11:20 A.M.	 Commission on Aging Business Approval of October COA minutes Budget Report Report on Meeting with PIO Director, 11/1 Report on Legislative Breakfast, 11/14 Report on HHS & T&E Council Cmte Mtg, 11/14
11:35 A.M.	 Upcoming Events 11/22/19 Meeting with HR Director 12/6/19 Second meeting with PIO Director 12/19/19 Holiday Party—Tandoori Nights, Kentlands \$22 per person RSVP to Rev Vikram 3/18/20 Public Forum—Save the Date
11:45 A.M.	Committee Reports Aging in CommunityHealth and WellnessPublic Policy
12:15 P.M.	Adjourn